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                    Friday 20th September 2019 

STARS OF THE WEEK 
Praa Sands –  Sunke for working hard to learn letter sounds 

                        Woody for enthusiasm across all of his learning        

Church Cove – Edyn for trying his hardest in all of his lessons 
Poldhu – Tristan for excellent participation in class discussions 

WEEK 2 MENU  

SWIMMING 
Please do not arrive at the swimming pool before 8.40am.  There is limited room in 

the foyer until we can go into the changing rooms.  A minibus will be leaving school 
at 8.20 am, if you would like your child on the minibus please see Mary. 

If your child has long hair, please send them with a hair band to tie it up while in the 
water.  

PARENT/GOVERNOR MEETINGS 

Germoe Monday 23rd Sept @ 3pm   -   Boskenwyn Tues 24th Sept @ 3pm 
Please come along for an informal chat and feel free to add any suggestions you 

may have. 
ROALD DAHL DAY 

Tuesday 24th September - come dressed as your favourite Roald Dahl character for a 

day of Dahlicious Fun and make a donation to the Roald Dahl Charity. 
COATS 

Please remember to send coats in with your children.  We like them to go outside 
whenever possible but they do need coats in the rain. 

MUSIC LESSONS 

Music lessons are held at lunchtimes – guitar on Mondays, keyboard and flute on 
Tuesdays and drumming on Thursdays.  Please book on-line through the Cornwall 

Music Service Trust website.  If children would like to learn a different instrument 
the Trust may be able to provide lessons if enough children are interested.  

ATTENDANCE  
A reminder that ANY absence other than sickness must be requested and agreed 

beforehand, otherwise children will be marked as unauthorised and any persistent 

absence will be reported to educational welfare.    Miss Blackburn 
FOBS BAKE SALE 

There will be a bake sale on Friday 27th September at 3.30pm. Please bring any 
donations into the office in the morning or direct to FOBS at the end of the day. 

NITS 

There have been a few reported cases of nits in school. Please help to stop them 
spreading by tying all long hair back.  
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Events for week commencing Monday 23rd September 2019 
After School Care is available until 4.30pm, Monday to Friday - £2 per session.   

 

DATE EVENT 

Mon, 23rd Sept Young Reporters Club - Mrs Nicholas 

Games Club - Mrs Rusga  
Germoe Parent/Governor meeting 3pm 

Tues, 24th Sept Boskenwyn Bank, 8.45-8.55am, in Poldhu classroom 

Roald Dahl Day  
Parent/Governor meeting in the Library, 3pm 

Sports Club - Mr Conway 

Wed, 25th Sept Swimming for Yrs 3-6, 9-9.30am 
Life Drawing Club - Miss I Blackburn  

Thurs, 26th Sept Crosscountry Club - Mrs Care 

Nature Detectives Club - Miss Michelin 

Fri, 27th Sept FOBS bake sale after school 

FORTHCOMING DATES:  

Tues 8th Oct – Nasal Flu Immunisations – Whole school 

Mon 14th Oct – Harvest Festival, 2pm 
Mon 21st-Fri 25th Oct – HALF TERM 

Tues 12th Nov – Individual Photos, 9am 
Mon 1st-Fri 5th June 2020 – INSET WEEK 

 

CROSSCOUNTRY RACE DATES 2019/2020 

Tuesday 1st Oct Cross Country (2) KS1 & KS2 4pm @ Helston C College 

Tuesday 15th Oct Cross Country (3) KS2 4pm @ Porthleven 

Tuesday 29th Oct Cross Country (4) KS2 4pm @ Mullion Secondary 

Tuesday 24th Mar Cross Country (5) KS1 & KS2 4pm @ Helston C College 

Tuesday 28th April Cross Country (6) KS2 4pm @ Mullion Secondary 

Tuesday 19th May Cross Country (Fun 

Run and Results) (7) 

KS2 4pm @ Mullion Secondary 

 
BATTERY RECYCLING 

We now have a battery recycling box in the office if you would like to bring in your 
spent batteries. 
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